

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

HALL OF JUSTICE

COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT(S)
MATTHEW DOMINGUEZ EGQ518

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff,

vs.

MATTHEW DOMINGUEZ (02/12/1990),
201 W MISSION ST SAN JOSE CA 95110

Defendant(s).

MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINT

DA NO: 220508259

CEN

EGQ518 MD WARR

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

COUNT 1

On or about April 21, 2022, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the crime of INDECENT EXPOSURE, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 314.1, a Misdemeanor, was committed by MATTHEW DOMINGUEZ who did willfully and lewdly expose his or her person and the private parts in a public place and in a place where there were present other persons to be offended and annoyed by the conduct.

It is further alleged that the defendant(s), MATTHEW DOMINGUEZ, committed the offense(s) charged above in Count(s) 1 and in the commission of the crime(s) the defendant(s) took advantage of a position of trust and confidence to commit the offense.

DISCOVERY REQUEST

Pursuant to Penal Code sections 1054 through 1054.7, the People request that, within 15 days, the defendant and/or his/her attorney disclose: (A) The names and addresses of persons, other than the defendant, he/she intends to call as witnesses at trial, together with any relevant written or recorded statements of those persons, or reports of the statements of those persons, including any reports or statements of experts made in connection with the case, and including the results of physical or mental examinations, scientific tests, experiments, or comparisons which the defendant intends to offer in evidence at the trial; (B) Any real evidence which the defendant intends to offer in evidence at the trial. This request is a continuing request, to cover not only all such material currently in existence, but all material which comes into existence to the conclusion of this case.

Further, attached and incorporated by reference are official reports and documents of a law enforcement agency which the complainant believes establish probable cause for the arrest of defendant MATTHEW DOMINGUEZ, for the above-listed crimes. Wherefore, A WARRANT OF ARREST IS REQUESTED.

Complainant therefore requests that the defendant(s) be dealt with according to law.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the above is true and correct.

Executed on May 11, 2022, in SANTA CLARA County, California.

Fonseca 3939
(Fonseca 3939)
SJPD 221119901
CESENA/ D590/ MISDEMEANOR/ ES

Cash or Bond \$ _____
Date: _____

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

Warrant Received for Service by:

on _____